the Supply Area are billeted in bunkers. The "B" Rations
stocks have been moved to a larger warehouse with sufficient
space available to cover and work five (5) days of supply.
The Maintenance Area continued to provide 3rd and partial
4th Echelon Maintenance; of the five hundred and six (506)
TERO's received, four hundred and ninety three (493) were
completed.

b.

Dama~es

(1) On 261845H Apr 69 five (5) 122 and 14Omm Rockets
impacted in the POL Dump at LSU-l. One 10,000 gallon tank
was damaged with loss of 10 gallons of MOGAS. Repairs were
made immediately. One Rigid Tank was hit with shrapnel

[...]

the Supply Area are billeted in bunkers. The "B11 Rations 
stooks have been moved to a larger warehouse with suffioient 
spaoe available to oover and work five (5) days of supply. 
The Maintenanoe Area continued to provide 3rd and partial 
4th Eohelon Maintenanoe; of the five hundred and six (506) 
TERO's received, four hundred and ninety three (493) were 
oompleted. 

b. Damages 

(1) On 26l845H Apr 69 five (5) 122 and l40mm Rockets 
impacted in the POL Dump at LSU-l. One 10,000 gallon tank 
was damaged with loss of 10 gallons of MOGAS. Repairs were 
made immediately. One Rigid Tank was hit with shrapnel